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2025 Special Elections Combined  
Canvassing Board Schedule 

 

Members of the Canvassing Board 

Canvassing Board Chair Judge Andrea Totten 

County Commissioner  Andy Dance 

Supervisor of Elections Kaiti Lenhart 

Alternate Member Pam Richardson 

Alternate Member Judge Melissa Distler 

 
 
 
 
This schedule does not include the dates and times of required Canvassing Board meetings which may 
be necessary due to a recount called locally or statewide. If the need arises for emergency meetings, you 
will be notified immediately. All meetings will be held in the Flagler County Supervisor of Elections Office. 
 
 
 
 

2025 Special Primary Election 

Logic & Accuracy Testing of the Voting Equipment 

Monday January 13, 2025 10:00 AM 

Canvass Vote-By-Mail Ballots 

Wednesday January 22, 2025 11:00 AM 

Tuesday January 28, 2025 12:00 PM and 6:00 PM 

Unofficial Election Results (Election Night) 

Tuesday January 28, 2025 7:00 PM 

Canvass Vote-By-Mail Ballots, Provisional Ballots, Unofficial Results 

Friday January 31, 2025 10:00 AM 

Canvass Overseas Vote-By-Mail Ballots, Official Results, Certification 

Friday February 7, 2025 5:00 PM 

Post Election Audit 

Thursday February 13, 2025 10:00 AM 
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2025 Special General Election 

Logic & Accuracy Testing of the Voting Equipment 

Friday March 14, 2025 10:00 AM 

Canvass Vote-By-Mail Ballots 

Monday March 17, 2025 10:00 AM 

Friday March 28, 2025 11:00 AM 

Tuesday April 1, 2025 12:00 PM and 6:00 PM 

Unofficial Election Results (Election Night) 

Tuesday April 1, 2025 7:00 PM 

Canvass Vote-By-Mail Ballots, Provisional Ballots, Unofficial Results, 

Friday April 4, 2025 10:00 AM 

Canvass Overseas Vote-By-Mail Ballots, Official Results, Certification 

Friday April 11, 2025 5:00 PM 

Post Election Audit 

Thursday April 17, 2025 10:00 AM 

 


